## PATENT ASSIGNMENT

## Electronic Version v1.1

Stylesheet Version v1.1

SUBMISSION TYPE:		NEW ASSIGNMENT	
NATURE OF CONVEYANCE:		ASSIGNMENT	
CONVEYING PARTY DATA			
		Name	Execution Date
Thomas A. Flanagan			06/03/2013
RECEIVING PARTY DATA			
Name: DENTSPLY International Inc.			
Street Address:	570 West College Avenue		
City:	York		
State/Country:	PENNSYLVANIA		
Postal Code:	174013880		
PROPERTY NUMBERS Total: 1			
Property Type		Number	
Anni Lontin Missisham	1004	5000	
Application Number:	294	56280	
CORRESPONDENCE		56280	
CORRESPONDENCE	DATA 7178494360 e <i>sent via US Mail w</i> 7178494466 doug.hura@d	<i>hen the fax attempt is unsuccessful.</i> lentsply.com nternational Inc. llege Avenue	CH \$40.00 29456280
CORRESPONDENCE Fax Number: <i>Correspondence will be</i> Phone: Email: Correspondent Name: Address Line 1:	DATA 7178494360 e sent via US Mail w 7178494466 doug.hura@e DENTSPLY 570 West Co Legal Depart	<i>hen the fax attempt is unsuccessful.</i> lentsply.com nternational Inc. llege Avenue	540 DD
CORRESPONDENCE Fax Number: <i>Correspondence will be</i> Phone: Email: Correspondent Name: Address Line 1: Address Line 2:	DATA 7178494360 e sent via US Mail w 7178494466 doug.hura@e DENTSPLY 570 West Co Legal Depart York, PENNS	<i>hen the fax attempt is unsuccessful.</i> lentsply.com nternational Inc. llege Avenue ment	540 DD
CORRESPONDENCE Fax Number: <i>Correspondence will be</i> Phone: Email: Correspondent Name: Address Line 1: Address Line 2: Address Line 4:	DATA 7178494360 e sent via US Mail w 7178494466 doug.hura@e DENTSPLY 570 West Co Legal Depart York, PENNS	<i>hen the fax attempt is unsuccessful.</i> lentsply.com nternational Inc. llege Avenue ment SYLVANIA 174013880	540 DD
CORRESPONDENCE Fax Number: <i>Correspondence will be</i> Phone: Email: Correspondent Name: Address Line 1: Address Line 2: Address Line 4: ATTORNEY DOCKET	DATA 7178494360 e sent via US Mail w 7178494466 doug.hura@e DENTSPLY 570 West Co Legal Depart York, PENNS	<i>hen the fax attempt is unsuccessful.</i> lentsply.com nternational Inc. llege Avenue ment SYLVANIA 174013880 RIN-12005.DES	540 DD
CORRESPONDENCE Fax Number: <i>Correspondence will be</i> Phone: Email: Correspondent Name: Address Line 1: Address Line 2: Address Line 4: ATTORNEY DOCKET I	DATA 7178494360 e sent via US Mail w 7178494466 doug.hura@e DENTSPLY 570 West Co Legal Depart York, PENNS	hen the fax attempt is unsuccessful. lentsply.com nternational Inc. llege Avenue ment SYLVANIA 174013880 RIN-12005.DES Douglas J. Hura	540 DD

Patent **United States** Case No. RIN-12005.DES

## ASSIGNMENT OF U.S. PATENT APPLICATION

WHEREAS, I, Thomas A. Flanagan, residing at 9409 Grand Ave S, Bloomington, MN 55420, ("Inventor" and "Assignor") have invented certain new and useful improvements in a HOLDER FOR DIGITAL DENTAL X-RAY SENSOR.

X for which an application for a United States Patent was filed on May 30, 2013; Serial No. 29/456,280;

\_\_\_ for which an earlier, priority application for a patent was executed in and on (country, date) having an application number of (insert); and

WHEREAS, DENTSPLY International Inc. having offices at 221 West Philadelphia Street, York, Pennsylvania 17405-0872 USA (Assignce), is desirous of acquiring the entire right, title and interest in said Patent Application:

NOW THEREFORE, for good and valuable consideration, receipt and sufficiency of which is acknowledged, the Assignor does hereby assign and transfer unto Assignee, and Assignee does hereby accept, all of Assignor's rights, title and interest to said Patent Application, any Patent issuing therefrom and any priority rights relating thereto in and to any continuations, divisions, reissues, reexaminations and extensions in the U.S. or corresponding Patent Applications anywhere in the world, along with any and all rights of enforcement with respect thereto, including all rights to sue or recover for the infringement thereof, and any and all causes of action related thereto; and

I, Assignor, hereby authorize and request the Commissioner of Patents and Trademarks to issue any said Patents to DENTSPLY International Inc., as the Assignee of the entire right, title and interest in and to the same, for its sole use and on behalf of its legal representatives, to the full end of the term for which said Patent may be granted as fully and entirely as the same would have been held by Assignor had this assignment and sale not been made.

Signed the <u>3<sup>RD</sup></u> day of <u>JUNE</u>, 2013. <u>Monall</u> <u>Jonann</u> Thomas A. Elanagan

**RECORDED: 06/03/2013**